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ROYAL NEW ZEALAND YACHT SQUADRON

Havana Club Rum Race Series

HAVANA CLUB RUM

RACE SERIES

(Incorporating the Rum Race Autumn Series, Winter Series, Spring Series and Summer Series)

Fridays from 6th October 2023 to 27" September 2024

The Organising Authority is the Royal New Zealand Yacht
Squadron 181 Westhaven Drive, Westhaven, Auckland
1011
Tel: 09 360 6800 | VHF: CH 17

Supplementary Sailing Instructions - Amendment 3

Wednesday 15" November 2023

AMMENDMENTS

Changes from the previous version are marked in red.
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3.1 (a) -
A3 9.1 (b) -
2023).

Schedule of Races. Additional Race on Ist December 2023 (9% November 2023).
Additional race on 9t February 2024, no sailing on |6t February 2024. (/5 November

3  SCHEDULE OF RACES (Sl 5)

3.1

(@) Spring Rum Race Series: 6th October 2023 to |15t December 2023
-9 7 8 races. Additional race on the IstDecember 2023.
Spring Series will include these dates:
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27/10/2023
03/11/2023
10/11/2023
17/11/2023
24/11/2023
01/12/2023
08/12/2023
15/12/2023

(b) Summer Rum Race Series: 19t January 2024 to 5t April 2024

- 8 races.

— No racing on 26/01 (Bay Week), 962 16/02 (Commodores Cup), 22/03 (Sail GP), 29/03 (Easter).

Signed:

e -

Brooke Adamson

Club Race Manager
Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron

Date: 15/11/2023



